	<u> </u>				
		South Dublin County Local Govern (Planning & Deve Acts 1963 to and Planning & Dev Act 2000 Planning Register	Plan Register No S00A/0830		
1.	Location	Grange Castle Business Pa	rk, Clondalkin,	Dublin 22.	
2.	Development	Build a new 110kv lines/cable interface compound and a line diversion of the existing Inchicore-Maynooth 110kv line in the townland of Grange. The proposed 110kv compound and overhead line will be erected over, or in the vicinity of the townlands of Ballymakaily and Grange. The line will consist of 6 no. overhead wires supported on lattice steel structures of average height of 21 metres, with average base area of 7 metres sq.			
з.	Date of Application	30/11/00		urther Particulars Juested (b) Received	
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	1. 2.	1. 2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Mr. Mark Halpi Address: ESB Internatio		Stephens Green,	
5.	Applicant	t Name: Electricity Supply Board, Address: 27 Lwr. Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin 2.			
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0199 Date 26/01/2001	Effect AF GRANT	PERMISSION	
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. 0518 Date 08/03/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION		
8.	Appeal Lodged		<u></u>		
9.	Appeal Decision			AND N	
10.	Material Contravention				
1,1, ,	Enforcement	Compensation	Purcha	ase Notice	
12.	Revocation or .	Amendment	inna - Para An Sa		
	E.I.S. Requested E.I.S. Received E.I.S. Appeal				

5

ų S

The attended to the

n S

ā. R

Ц С

N.

•

ć.



- CI-420

N STER W

ž z

Ű





PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0199	Date of Decision 26/01/2001
Register Reference S00A/0830	Date: 30/11/00

Applicant Electricity Supply Board,

Development Build a new 110kv lines/cable interface compound and a line diversion of the existing Inchicore-Maynooth 110kv line in the townland of Grange. The proposed 110kv compound and overhead line will be erected over, or in the vicinity of the townlands of Ballymakaily and Grange. The line will consist of 6 no. overhead wires supported on lattice steel structures of average height of 21 metres, with average base area of 7 metres sq.

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

ઝ્ય

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

Location Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Floor Area Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received

Clarification of Additional Information Requested/Received /

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions (3) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Mr. Mark Halpin, ESB International, 18-21 St. Stephens Green, Dublin 2.

no beo Ar ocuronn File hold in Trust

PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0830

, p 🐋

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

ай Ш

I]

÷.

:0) :11

8

Conditions and Reasons

1 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON:

To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.

2 That before development commences, the applicant shall submit for agreement by the Planning Authority details of proposed landscaping and boundary treatment of the proposed compound. REASON:

In the interest of visual amenity and to minimise the visual intrusion of the compound.

3 Before development commences, the applicant shall submit for agreement by the Planning Authority accurately scaled drawings of the proposed steel towers. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of

the area.



(Planning & De Acts 1963 t and Planning & I			Local Governme anning & Develo Acts 1963 to 1 Planning & Deve Act 2000	ment lopment) S00A/0 1999 velopment		
1.	Location	Grange Cast	Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.			
2.	Development	Build a new 110kv lines/cable interface compound and a line diversion of the existing Inchicore-Maynooth 110kv line in the townland of Grange. The proposed 110kv compound and overhead line will be erected over, or in the vicinity of the townlands of Ballymakaily and Grange. The line will consist of 6 no. overhead wires supported on lattice steel structures of average height of 21 metres, with average base area of 7 metres sq.				lty 11 mel
3. Date of Application		30/11/00			urther Particular quested (b) Recei	
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	in 2	1.	1.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Mr. Mark Halpin, Address: ESB International, 18-21 St. Stephens Green,				<u>.</u>
5	Applicant	Name: Electricity Supply Board, Address: 27 Lwr. Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin 2.				
б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. Date	0199 26/01/2001	Effect AP GRANT	PERMISSION	
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	0518 08/03/2001	Effect AP GRANT	PERMISSION	
8.	Appeal Lodged		n <u></u>			
9.	Appeal Decision		<u>n 74 - 194</u>		are a - 2	<u>e (rec</u>
10.	Material Contra	avention				
11.	Enforcement Compensation Purchase Notice					
12.	Revocation or 2	Amendment				
			.I.S. Received	E.I.S		YIME V

<u>3</u>1

۰.

3

Ň

Č.

× m. v • × ne resserve ne ver

	<u>Autoriticational III </u>			
14.	Registrar	Date	Receipt No.	
		<u></u>		1977 H H 1

-19

3

Ć



Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

Mr. Mark Halpin, ESB International, 18-21 St. Stephens Green, Dublin 2.

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Final Grant Order Number 0518	Date of Final Grant 08/03/2001
Decision Order Number 0199	Date of Decision 26/01/2001

Register Reference S00A/0830 Date 30/11/00

Applicant Electricity Supply Board,

Development Build a new 110kv lines/cable interface compound and a line diversion of the existing Inchicore-Maynooth 110kv line in the townland of Grange. The proposed 110kv compound and overhead line will be erected over, or in the vicinity of the townlands of Ballymakaily and Grange. The line will consist of 6 no. overhead wires supported on lattice steel structures of average height of 21 metres, with average base area of 7 metres sq.

Location Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Floor Area 0.00 Sq Metres Time extension(s) up to and including Additional Information Requested/Received

A Permission has been granted for the development described above, subject to the following (3) Conditions.

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL REG REF. S00A/0830 COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Applications/Registry/Appeals County Hall

Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

Conditions and Reasons

The development to be carried out in its entirety in 1 accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with

the permission and that effective control be maintained.

That before development commences, the applicant shall $\mathbf{2}$ submit for agreement by the Planning Authority details of proposed landscaping and boundary treatment of the proposed compound. **REASON:**

In the interest of visual amenity and to minimise the visual intrusion of the compound.

- 3 Before development commences, the applicant shall submit for agreement by the Planning Authority accurately scaled drawings of the proposed steel towers. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building (1)Regulations 1997.
- (2)Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. A copy of the Commencement Notice is attached.
- A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, (3)where applicable.
- Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325: (4)Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

		South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1999 and Planning & Development Act 2000 Planning Register (Part 1)				Plan Register No S00A/0830	
ı.,	Location	Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.					
2. Development Build a new 110kv lines/cable interface compline diversion of the existing Inchicore-May line in the townland of Grange. The proposed and overhead line will be erected over, or so of the townlands of Ballymakaily and Grange consist of 6 no. overhead wires supported on structures of average height of 21 metres, wa area of 7 metres sq.					core-May proposed er, or i Grange. orted on	ynooth 110kv d 110ky compound in the vicinity . The line will n lattice steel	
3.	Date of Application	30/11/00		Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received			
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 2.		1.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Address:	Mr. Mark Halpin, ESB Internationa	in, onal, 18-21 St. Stephens Green,			
:5 -	Applicant	Name: Electricity Supply Board, Address: 27 Lwr. Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin				n 2.	
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. Date	0199 26/01/2001	Effect AP GRI	ANT PERMISSION		
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	0518 08/03/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION			
. 18 .	Appeal Lodged		27.0000				
.9.,	Appeal Decision						
10.	Material Contra	vention		1	· -		
11,,	11. Enforcement Compensation Purchase Notice					otice	
12.	12. Revocation or Amendment						
18	E.I.S. Requeste	<u>من میں میں میں م</u>	E.I.S. Received E.I.S. Appeal				

4

× 1

e såsse "tot" i ^Tote∛r

31 64

sources a survey

2



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0199	Date of Decision 26/01/2001
Register Reference S00A/0830	Date: 30/11/00

Applicant. Electricity Supply Board,

Halla an Chonlae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Development Build a new 110kv lines/cable interface compound and a line diversion of the existing Inchicore-Maynooth 110kv line in the townland of Grange. The proposed 110kv compound and overhead line will be erected over, or in the vicinity of the townlands of Ballymakaily and Grange. The line will

consist of 6 no. overhead wires supported on lattice steel structures of average height of 21 metres, with average base area of 7 metres sq.

Location Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Floor Area Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received

Clarification of Additional Information Requested/Received /

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions (3) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Mr. Mark Halpin, ESB International, 18-21 St. Stephens Green, Dublin 2.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0830

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Conditions and Reasons

The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with

the permission and that effective control be maintained.

2 That before development commences, the applicant shall submit for agreement by the Planning Authority details of proposed landscaping and boundary treatment of the proposed compound. REASON:

In the interest of visual amenity and to minimise the visual intrusion of the compound.

3 Before development commences, the applicant shall submit for agreement by the Planning Authority accurately scaled drawings of the proposed steel towers. REASON:

In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

